

2019-20 Serve United Program (Parent Participation Program)



Coupled with the Badger Region mission to enhance everyone's experience at volleyball events, we are excited to announce that we have received a grant from USA Volleyball to grow and improve the number and caliber of officials in the state of Wisconsin. To get the ball rolling with the grant money, the Region is putting forth a large amount toward reimbursing parents or others affiliated with a junior club who go through the Region's Serve United Program.

For parents who wish to be considered for reimbursement of their fees, the following must be completed and signed off by Brian Sharkey (Badger Region Program Director) or a designated Region representative. Please alert him by emailing brian@badgervolleyball.org prior to starting the training. This opportunity is limited to a maximum of 10 individuals per club and only 50 people in the Region.

Date Completed Check	list (to do)
	1. Email Program Director Brian Sharkey (brian@badgervolleyball.org) with name, club and contact information.
	2. Register with Badger Region/USA Volleyball by selecting the designated Serve United membership in Webpoint. Cost is \$27 with an additional \$30 background-screening, which are needed every other season.
	3. Complete junior ref training curriculum by going to Webpoint and clicking on "BG Junior Player Officiating Training and taking the required courses in your USAV Academy.
	4. Complete the SafeSport certification training. This course is available by going to Webpoint and clicking on USAV Clinics in the left rail or by clicking here: https://training.teamusa.org/store/details/1
Parents who complete t Region in the following	he Serve United Program will have their referee dues and membership paid for by the season.
Brian Sharkey (brian@b #105, Pewaukee, WI 53	ent for your membership and background screening, please fill out this form and email it to adgervolleyball.org) or print it out and mail it to Badger Region, 2831 N. Grandview Blvd. 072. All adults who complete the Serve United Program will receive a certificate and them as "Parent-Certified."
Candidate information	
Name	Email:
Address:	
Cell phone number:	Name of ClubShirt Size

Contact information for Badger Ref Grant advisor:

* Brian Sharkey (Brian@badgervolleyball.org): 414-313-9055